
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015930-2025 

Contract

T24-214BUS Security and Crowd Management for
Festivals and Events

Derry City and Strabane District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015930

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e3ee  

Published 17 April 2025, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derry City and Strabane District Council

Council Offices, 98 Strand Road

Derry

BT48 7NN

Contact

Via eTendersNI Messaging

Email

tenders@derrystrabane.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015930-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015930-2025
mailto:tenders@derrystrabane.com


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T24-214BUS Security and Crowd Management for Festivals and Events

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Derry City and Strabane District Council (DCSDC) wish to invite written tenders from
suitably experienced organisations for the provision of Security and Crowd Management for
Festival and Events within the Council area from 1 April 2025 to 31 March 2028. DCSDC has
established an annual public outdoor events programme which includes a number of major
events throughout the year including but not limited to: St Patrick’s Day Derry and Strabane,
Strabane/Lifford Half Marathon, Summer Jamm Strabane, Foyle Maritime Festival,
Waterside Half Marathon Derry, Halloween Celebrations Derry and Strabane, Christmas
Events Derry and Strabane. Additional public events and celebrations may be programmed
on an ad hoc basis. There is no guarantee that these events will take place and are all subject
to yearly rates process and Council budget being identified. The events appeal to a broad
audience range and each festival varies in scale and dynamic with varying requirements for
security and crowd management subject to final programme. Your submission must be
submitted via etendersNI, via this CFT. No other method of submissions will be accepted.
Please refer to the CfT documents for further detail.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Derry City and Strabane District Council (DCSDC) wish to invite written tenders from
suitably experienced organisations for the provision of Security and Crowd Management for
Festival and Events within the Council area from 1 April 2025 to 31 March 2028. DCSDC has
established an annual public outdoor events programme which includes a number of major
events throughout the year including but not limited to: St Patrick’s Day Derry and Strabane,
Strabane/Lifford Half Marathon, Summer Jamm Strabane, Foyle Maritime Festival,
Waterside Half Marathon Derry, Halloween Celebrations Derry and Strabane, Christmas
Events Derry and Strabane. Additional public events and celebrations may be programmed
on an ad hoc basis. There is no guarantee that these events will take place and are all subject
to yearly rates process and Council budget being identified. The events appeal to a broad
audience range and each festival varies in scale and dynamic with varying requirements for
security and crowd management subject to final programme. Your submission must be
submitted via etendersNI, via this CFT. No other method of submissions will be accepted.
Please refer to the CfT documents for further detail.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005829

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/005829-2025


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice NI

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice NI

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As per PCR 2015

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice NI

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-20T23:44:10+0100
	TCPDF




